COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In the	Matter	of:
--------	--------	-----

TONY HENDERSON D/B/A TONY HENDERSON PLUMBING)	
))	CASE NO. 2021-00230
ALLEGED VIOLATION OF UNDERGROUND FACILITY DAMAGE PREVENTION ACT))	

NOTICE OF SATISFACTION

Notice is given to all parties that the Order of the Commission dated June 25, 2021, has been satisfied. The Commission's records reflect Tony Henderson d/b/a Tony Henderson Plumbing has attended training conducted by the Commission's Division of Inspections. The Commission's investigation of Damage Incident 43377 is hereby closed, and this case is removed from the Commission's docket.

By the Commission

ENTERED

OCT 21 2021

KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

ATTEST:

Frecutive Director

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Chairman

Vice Chairman

Commissioner

ENTERED

OCT 21 2021

KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

ATTEST:

Tony Henderson Plumbing 163 Mulberry Dr. Gilbertsville, KENTUCKY 42044